

S.T (SPL) 59/21
S.C (SPL) 68/21

Order No. 38
28.11.2023

Sole UTP Krishna Nayek is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present.
SR of witness is received.
One intimation is received from Bhadreswar P.S to the effect that C.S.W no. 11,
Mohan Das has expired on 11.5.23 and a xerox copy of death certificate of C.S.W
No. 11 has been enclosed therewith.
Seen. Let it be kept with the record.
Let the name of the witness Mohan Das (C.S.W No.11) be expunged from the list of
witnesses in chargesheet.
Case is adjourned.
To date (29.11.23) for production and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)