

S.T (SPL) 59/21
S.C (SPL) 68/21

Order No. 39
29.11.2023

Sole UTP Krishna Nayek is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present.
SR of witness is received.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
To date (30.11.23) for production and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)