

S.T (SPL) 59/21  
S.C (SPL) 68/21

Order No. 40  
30.11.2023

Sole UTP Krishna Nayek is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
Prosecution takes no step.  
No witness is present.  
No SR of witness is received.  
None move.  
Record goes to show that the summon upon the witnesses has not been issued.  
Hence, the present schedule for examination of witnesses is deferred.  
A fresh schedule for examination of witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-  
To 09.1.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 03 and 07.  
To 10.1.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 08 and 10.  
To 11.1.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 12 and 13.  
Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)