

S.T (SPL) 59/21  
S.C (SPL) 68/21

Order No. 43  
10.01.2024

Sole UTP Krishna Nayek is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
Prosecution takes no step.  
Date is fixed for examination of C.S.W No. 08 being Sampa Das and C.S.W No. 10 being Rabi Das @ Khelo Das.  
Summons issued upon C.S.W No.08 and C.S.W No.10 are returned after due service.  
The above witnesses do not turn up before this court today.  
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused.  
Necessary order will be passed in respect of SR of witnesses as received today on the last day of the present schedule of examination of witnesses.  
Case is adjourned.  
To date (11.1.24) for production and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)