

S.T (SPL) 59/21
S.C (SPL) 68/21

Order No. 44
11.01.2024

Sole UTP Krishna Nayek is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution).
Date is fixed for examination of C.S.W No. 12 being Lakshmi Das and C.S.W No. 13 being Birju Sahani.
Summons issued upon C.S.W No.12 and C.S.W No.13 are received after due service.
The above witnesses do not turn up before this court today.
Heard both sides.
Perused the case record.
Issue bailable W/W/A of Rs.200/- each against the following witnesses namely Kalpana Das (C.S.W No.7), Sampa Das (C.S.W No.8), Rabi Das @ Khelo Das (C.S.W No.10), Lakshmi Das (C.S.W No. 12) and Birju Sahani (C.S.W No.13) who did not turn up before this court inspite of receiving the court summon.
Case is adjourned.
To 20.2.24 for evidence of C.S.W No. 03 being Mou Hira and E/R of W/W/A & evidence of C.S.W No.7 being Kalpana Das.
To 21.2.24 for E/R of W/W/A and evidence of C.S.W No.8 being Sampa Das and C.S.W No 10 being Rabi Das @ Khelo Das.
To 22.2.24 for E/R of W/W/A and evidence of C.S.W No. 12 being Lakshmi Das and C.S.W No.13 being Birju Sahani.
Issue summon upon L.S.I Mou Hira and W/W/A against the other witnesses as per above schedule.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)