

S.T (SPL) 59/21
S.C (SPL) 68/21

Order No. 45
20.02.2024

It is pointed out by bench clerk of this court that on 23.2.2022 one prosecution witness being the mother of the victim girl was examined as P.W.1. On that day, during her examination in chief, written complaint and her signatures therein were marked as Ext.1 and Ext1/1. At the same time, her signatures in two different seizure lists were also marked as Ext.3/1 and Ext.4/1. On perusal of the above mentioned exhibited documents it appears that the above three exhibited documents were missed to be signed by the then presiding officer of this court. Accordingly, by way of recasting this order, I, being the present presiding officer of this court, put my signatures on the above documents marked as Ext.1, Ext1/1, Ext.3/1 and Ext.4/1 today.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Later,

Order No. 46
20.02.2024

Sole UTP Krishna Nayek is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C. Ld. Advocate Sri Susanta Kamley has been appointed as Ld. Spl.P.P to conduct the case on behalf State (Prosecution). Ld.Spl.P.P files his appointment letter along with attendance of one witness namely Sampa Das against whom bailable W/W/A of Rs.200/- was issued. The witness is examined as P.W.7, cross-examined in full and discharged. Signature of this witness in the seizure list dt. 20.6.21 is marked as Ext.3/2. Wearing apparels of the victim girl are collectively marked as Mat. Ext.II. The witness Sampa Das files a surrender petition, a petition praying for releasing her on P.R bond along with a vokalatnama. Copies are shown served upon prosecution. Heard both sides in this behalf. Since the witness Sampa Das has given her evidence today before this court, the above prayers seems to be infructuous and as such the prayers are rejected. Recall W/W/A as issued against the witness Sampa Das. To date (21.2.24) for production, E/R of W/W/A and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)