

S.T (SPL) 59/21
S.C (SPL) 68/21

Order No. 47
21.02.2024

Sole UTP Krishna Nayek is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Ld.Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of three witnesses namely Rabi Das, Kalpana Das and Lakshmi Das against whom bailable W/W/A of Rs.200/- each was issued.
Ld.Spl.P.P files a petition, at this stage, praying for not to examine the witness Rabi Das on ground that the witness has been gained over.
Prayer is allowed. The witness Rabi Das is discharged without being examined.
The other two witnesses namely Kalpana Das and Lakshmi Das are examined as P.W.8 and P.W.9 respectively, cross-examined in full and discharged.
Recall W/W/A as issued against the above witnesses namely Rabi Das, Kalpana Das and Lakshmi Das dt.18.1.24.
To date (22.2.24) for production , E/R of W/W/A and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)