

S.T (SPL) 59/21  
S.C (SPL) 68/21

Order No. 48  
22.02.2024

Sole UTP Krishna Nayek is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of one witness namely Birju Sahani against whom bailable W/W/A of Rs.200/- was issued. The above witness namely Birju Sahani is examined as P.W.10, cross-examined in full and discharged.  
Recall W/W/A as issued against the above witness namely Birju Sahani.  
Bench Clerk will do the needful.  
Heard both sides.  
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-  
To 29.4.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 14 and 15,  
To 30.4.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 16 and 17  
Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)