

S.T (SPL) 59/21
S.C (SPL) 68/21

Order No. 52
18.07.2024

Sole UTP Krishna Nayek is not produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Ld.Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files his hazira.
No witness is present.
No SR of witness is received.
Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.
Heard both sides.
It appears from the case record that the summons upon the prosecution witnesses have not been issued.
Hence, the present schedule of examination of prosecution witnesses is cancelled and a fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-
To 19.8.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 14 and 15.
To 20.8.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 16 and 17.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)